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EHs FE The whole accessories including in this kit
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9.6V 600mAh~1100mAR 385

acoesso

#2400 #3911 #3351 “ #3352
1% BT 600 mAh E3E 1100 mAh E3thAE
16A-Speed control Pocket charger 600 mAh Battery pack ﬁ’OO mAh Baitery pack
EiETE (B Tools and supplies needed(Not included in kit)
7540 1.5 mmy B Z-Bender 1.5 mm Allen wrench
=TT R Sharp hobby knife Ruler
BN 573 tEABE Neddle-nose pile 5-minute epoxy giue

+EIRAREE S ETE ffécrewdriv@r(ﬂ%} Black feli-fipped pen or pencil
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MAIN WING ASSEMBLY

REZ TSR ESEREA) D
Try to fit the two wing halves together and
locate the servo on the jointing place of the
bottorn main wing. Use pen to trace the
servo's outline on the main wing.

Use hobby knife to cut off the tracing area.
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Use epoxy to glue two wing halves together.
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Apply the wing-reinforcing sticker on the
jointing place,
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Try to locate the servo-mounting blocks on the

main wing-jointing place and cut off the extra
reinforcing sticker.
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Glue the servo-mounting blocks on this cutting
area. Screw the servo on the servo mounting
blocks. Assemble the pushrods with servo
horn and aileron horn.
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Adjusting the rod length by screwing in or out
until the aileron is exactly in the neutral
position when the servo is centered and the
clevis is in the aileron horn, Adjust both sides.

- 10.5mm
13/32F
10.5mm
13/32"
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TAIL WING ASSEMBLY
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Spread epoxy on the horizontal stabilizer
where it contacts the fuselage.
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l.ocate the round plastic plate of the control
horn on the top and bottom of the elevator.
Screw the M2 screw through the two round
plastic plates from the top to the bottom.
Secure the round plastic plate by screwing in
M2 nut.
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Screw the adjusting control horn into the screw.

ANENS IR EHB R WA KR ImER Din L
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Insert the tail gear into the tail gear mount.

Use pliers to bend one end of the tail gear
into 90 degree for assembling with tail wheel.
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Insert the other end of the tail gear into the
hole on the elevator and secure it on the tail
wing by 2x10 tapping screw.
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Use epoxy to glue the vertical wing on the tail
of fuselage and horizontal stabilizer according
to the instruction on drawing #18.

HORIZONTAL WING
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Insert the top end of the tail gear into the L
slot on the vertical wing.
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Place the round plastic plates on two sides of
rudder. Screw the M2 screw through the two
round plastic plates. Secure the round plastic
plate by screwing in M2 nut. Screw the
adjusting control horn into the M2 screw.
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FUSELAGE ASSEMBLY
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Try to fit the servos with servo-mounting
blocksinside the fuselage. When satisfy with
the location, use pen to mark the location for
gluing the servo-mounting blocks. Spread
epoxy on two ends of servo-mounting biocks

and glue them on the location that just marked.

Insert the 2 pieces of tubes into the two
drilled-holeson the planking. Assemble the
servos for elevator and rudder. Using Z-bend
pliers, make a Z-bend on the unthreaded end
of each rod.insert the rod through tube.
Connect the Z bend ends with the servos.
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Thread the clevises into the rods and connect
with control horns for elevator and rudder.

15mm
19/32"

15mm
19/32"

ELEVATOR THROW

18mm
;23/32"

18mm
23/32"

RUDDER THROW

RUDDER :
CONTROL HORN

RUDDER

SERVOS . psHROD TUBE

—\
=

7 [
- ELEVATOR ELEVATOR
RECEIVER  5iisHRroD TUBE CONTROL HORN




e A B ERBIEABE
R
Use epoxy to glue the Velcro-tape on the
planking.
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Glue the planking inside the fuselage.
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Assemble motor with speed controller.

Try to assemble the cowl on the front of the
fuselage. When satisfy with ihe location, use
2x6 tapping screws to secure the cowi on
both sides of fuselage.
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56 ,mhi@ the main gear with wheels and
& the wheals with M3 screws and 2mm
fastic collars.

oW
- D

9}

s

=‘S

16 2R A\ TR B A\ 2mm A S
RS

Install the main gear into the main-gear slot
on the botiom of the fuselage. Insert the 2mm
small planking into the slot to secure the main

gear inside the slot.
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Assemble the tail gear with tail wheel. Secure
the tail wheel with M3 screw and 1.5mm
plastic collar.
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Take the 4 mm dowel out of the hardware bag.
Insert the dowel though the drilled holes on
two sides of fuselage. Spread epoxy on the
dowel and secure it on the fuselage.
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Adjusting the battery for getting the correct C.G. point.
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